CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

RESOLUTION NO. 92-023

APPROVAL OF THE AGRICULTURAL DRAINAGE MANAGEMENT REPORT FOR THE COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

WHEREAS:

- 1. The State Water Resources Control Board adopted a Water Quality Control Plan for Inland Surface Waters of California on April 11, 1991. This plan is referred to as the Inland Surface Waters Plan.
- 2. The Inland Surface Waters Plan contains Water Quality Objectives and Goals and a Program of Implementation for Agricultural Drainage Discharges.
- 3. The Inland Surface Waters Plan directs the Regional Boards to categorize water bodies that are affected by agricultural drainage and to prioritize the affected water bodies in accordance with the State Board's Clean Water Strategy.
- 4. The Inland Surface Waters Plan directs the Regional Boards to establish a surveillance and monitoring program for agricultural drainage discharges and to identify drainage entities with responsibility for these discharges.
- 5. A duly noticed public hearing was conducted on March 11, 1992 for the purpose of public review and comment on the Agricultural Drainage Management Report for the Colorado River Basin Region which was prepared by the Regional Board staff to satisfy requirements of the Inland Surface Waters Plan.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

- 1. That the Agricultural Drainage Management Report for the Colorado River Basin Region is approved.
- 2. That the Executive Officer is directed to forward copies of the approved Agricultural Drainage Management Report for the Colorado River Basin Region and this Resolution to the State Water Resources Control Board for their review and approval.
- I, Philip A. Gruenberg, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of an Order approved by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, on March 11, 1992.

1/28/00 daminded

Executive Officer